1739474

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRUST BANK	11/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	SO DELAWARE CORPORATION (f/k/a SILICON OPTIX INC., as successor in interest to TERANEX, INC.)	
Street Address:	2025 Gateway Place, Suite 360	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4739474
Patent Number:	5421019
Patent Number:	5606707
Patent Number:	5966085
Patent Number:	6067609
Patent Number:	6073185
Patent Number:	6085304
Patent Number:	6138137
Patent Number:	6167421
Patent Number:	6173388
Patent Number:	6185667
Patent Number:	6212628
Patent Number:	6275920
Patent Number:	6425026
	PATENT

PATENT "REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0454

500710785

Patent Number:	6532264
Patent Number:	6563550
Application Number:	09535534
Application Number:	09911575
Patent Number:	6577764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Sr Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28797.031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch

Total Attachments: 3

source=Silicon Optix - SunTrust termiantion and Release - patents#page1.tif source=Silicon Optix - SunTrust termiantion and Release - patents#page2.tif source=Silicon Optix - SunTrust termiantion and Release - patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0455

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of November <u>ig</u>, 2008, is executed by SUNTRUST BANK ("<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of SO DELAWARE CORPORATION (f/k/a SILICON OPTIX INC., as successor in interest to TERANEX, INC.), a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "<u>Grantor</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2003 (the "Agreement"), by and between Bank and Grantor, pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest in all patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement (as defined in the Agreement).
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to, all "general intangibles" (as defined in the Uniform Commercial Code in effect in the State of Florida from time to time, as amended (the "Code")) including, without limitation, payment intangibles, contract rights, rights to payment, rights arising under common law, statutes, or regulations, choses or things in action, goodwill, patents, trade names, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, blueprints, drawings, purchase orders, customer lists, monies due or recoverable from pension funds, route lists, rights to payment and other rights under any royalty or licensing agreements, infringement claims, computer programs, information contained on computer disks or tapes, software, literature, reports, catalogs, insurance premium rebates, tax refunds, and tax refund claims, amounts payable to Grantor from any employee benefit plan, rights and claims against carriers and shippers, rights to indemnification, business interruption insurance and proceeds thereof, property, casualty or any similar type of insurance and any proceeds thereof, any Supporting Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) in respect thereof, and any other personal property other than goods, Accounts, Investment Property, Negotiable Collateral and Chattel Paper (each, as defined in the Code) (the "General Intangibles").
- C. The Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2004, at Reel/Frame 015442/0595, to evidence the security interest granted under the Agreement.
- D. Bank has agreed to release its security interest in the General Intangibles, including, without limitation, all patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank expressly terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all patents (including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

BANK:

SUNTRUST BANK

Name: AMINE RAD;
Title: NP

Schedule A

Patent/Docket	Date
4,739,474	April 19, 1988
5,421,019	May 30, 1995
5,606,707	February 25, 1997
5,966,085	October 12, 1999
6,067,609	May 23, 2000
6,073,185	June 6, 2000
6,085,304	July 4, 2000
6,138,137	October 24, 2000
6,167,421	December 26, 2000
6,173,388	January 9, 2001
6,185,667 B1	February 6, 2001
6,212,628	April 3, 2001
6,275,920	March 14, 2001
6,425,026	July 23, 2002
6,532,264	March 11, 2003
6,563,550	May 13, 2003
09/535,534	March 27, 2000
09/911,575	July 25, 2001
6,577,764	June10, 2003